- 1 SB55
- 2 216282-1
- 3 By Senator Allen
- 4 RFD: Education Policy
- 5 First Read: 11-JAN-22

1 216282-1:n:01/10/2021:LK/tgw LSA2022-122

2

3

4

5

6

'/

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

2.0

2.1

2.2

23

24

25

26

27

8 SYNOPSIS:

Act 2021-227 of the 2021 Regular Session, now appearing as Article 3 of Chapter 26B of Title 8, commencing with Section 8-26B-50, and Section 8-26B-32, Code of Alabama 1975, established a procedure for the compensation of a student athlete for use of his or her name, image, or likeness; placed certain conditions upon the granting of compensation to, and receipt of compensation by, a student athlete for use of his or her name, image, or likeness; required licensure of certain persons representing student athletes for purposes of compensation for the student athlete's name, image, or likeness; and established the Alabama Collegiate Athletics Commission to adopt rules relating to compensation of a student athlete for use of the student athlete's name, image, or likeness.

This bill would repeal Act 2021-227 of the 2021 Regular Session, relating to student athletes and compensation for use of a student athlete's name, image, or likeness.

1	
2	A BILL
3	TO BE ENTITLED
4	AN ACT
5	
6	Relating to student athletes; to repeal Act 2021-227
7	of the 2021 Regular Session, now appearing as Article 3 of
8	Chapter 26B of Title 8, commencing with Section 8-26B-50, and
9	Section 8-26B-32, Code of Alabama 1975, relating to student
10	athletes and compensation for use of a student athlete's name,
11	image, or likeness.
12	BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA:
13	Section 1. Act 2021-227 of the 2021 Regular Session,
14	now appearing as Article 3 of Chapter 26B of Title 8,
15	commencing with Section 8-26B-50, and Section 8-26B-32, Code
16	of Alabama 1975, relating to student athletes and compensation
17	of a student athlete for use of his or her name, image, or
18	likeness, is repealed.
19	Section 2. This act shall become effective
20	immediately following its passage and approval by the
21	Governor, or its otherwise becoming law.